ILLUMINATION
DS116 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
FEATURES AND BENEFITS PRIMARY APPLICATIONS
Micro sized CSP: 0.5mm2 and1.0mm2 package for design flexibility
and packing density Display
No wire bonds allows for SMT direct attach and reflow Flash

LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 175mA for 0.5mm2 and 350mA for 1.0mm2 at
a junction temperature, Tj, of 25ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue follow the convention below:
L  0  F  2  –  B  A  A  A  C  C  C  C  0  D  D  D  1
Where:
A  A  A – designates minimum dominant wavelength (445=445nm, 450=450nm, 455=455nm)
C  C  C  C – designates die dimension (0500=0.5mm2, 1000=1.0mm2)
D  D  D – designates minimum radiometric power (275=275mW, 550=550mW)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a 1.0mm2 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue with a minimum dominant wavelength of
450nm and minimum radiometric power performance of 550mW:
L  0  F  2  –  B  4  5  0  1  0  0  0  0  5  5  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the
long-term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON FlipChip
Royal Blue is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS116 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Product Datasheet  20160722 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue at test current, Tj=25ºC .
SIZE
(mm2)
DOMINANT
WAVELENGTH [1] (nm)
RADIOMETRIC
POWER [2, 3] (mW) TEST CURRENT
(mA) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
0.5
445 450 275 287 175 L0F2-B445050002751
450 455 275 287 175 L0F2-B450050002751
455 460 275 287 175 L0F2-B455050002751
1.0
445 450 550 575 350 L0F2-B445100005501
450 455 550 575 350 L0F2-B450100005501
455 460 550 575 350 L0F2-B455100005501
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm on dominant wavelength measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on radiometric power measurements.
3. Radiometric power values are based on a die packaged on ceramic tile with high reflective surface and dome encapsulation.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2 . Optical characteristics for LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue at test current, Tj=25°C .
PART NUMBER TYPICAL SPECTRA
HALF-WIDTH (nm)
TYPICAL
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
OF DOMINANT WAVELENGTH [1]
(nm/ºC)
TYPICAL TOTAL
INCLUDED ANGLE [2]
TYPICAL
VIEWING ANGLE [3]
L0F2-B445050002751 24 0.05 149° 134°
L0F2-B450050002751 24 0.05 149° 134°
L0F2-B455050002751 24 0.05 149° 134°
L0F2-B445100005501 24 0.05 148° 139°
L0F2-B450100005501 24 0.05 148° 139°
L0F2-B455100005501 24 0.05 148° 139°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Measured between 25°C and 85°C at If=175mA (0.5mm2) and If=350mA (1mm2).
2. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.